2.4  Trade and other payables analysis

Trade and other payables, excluding taxes payable by the Trust, are expected to be paid as follows:

Accounts payable amounts 2015 2014
 $ $
   Due within 1 month 609,772 676,939
   Due within 1-2 months 6,271 5,650
   Due after 2 months - -
Total accounts payable 616,043 682,589

2.5 Borrowings analysis

 As noted later under Note 11, the previous fixed term, interest bearing loan held with the NSW Treasury

Corporation, was repaid by the Department of Premier and Cabinet (DPC) in June 2014.   Since that date, the
Trust has not required or sought any new loan funding.

Jenolan Caves Annual Report 2014-2015   Page 47

JENOLAN CAVES RESERVE TRUST
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 2.6 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Trust has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk. The Trust has
assessed its exposure to foreign currency and price risk as minimal.

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit as a result of changes in the interest rate, if all other variables were to
remain constant, would be as follows:

 2015 2014
 $ $

Increase in interest rate by 1% 67,171 24,054
Decrease in interest rate by 1% (67,171) (24,054)

Based on variable interest rate on net of cash holdings and loans at balance date subject to
variable interest rates – refer Note 2.2

3.  REVENUE FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
 2015 2014
 $ $

Sales revenues
Cave tours & related services 5,288,729 5,220,177
Accommodation 1,645,276 1,587,645
Special events - 43,456
Gift shop trading 278,069 278,798
Food and beverage sales 2,502,526 2,428,348
 9,714,600 9,558,424

Rental income   (staff cottages) 68,480 98,252
Interest income   (financial institutions) 57,659 71,133

Revenue from continuing operations 9,840,739 9,727,809

Grants and other income

Grants received   # 5,407,977 1,152,341
Other income 15,901 23,733
 5,423,878 1,176,074

Total revenue 15,264,617 10,903,883

#  During 2014/15, the Trust received a $5M contribution from the Department of Premier and
Cabinet to assist the Trust undertake essential capital works and improvements and major
maintenance projects, with the aim to enhance the Trusts assets and quality of services that are
provided to visitors to the Jenolan Caves and related accommodation facilities.  Other grant
funds were received from OEH for general funding purposes, and to reimburse the Trust for
specific redundancies paid earlier in the current financial year.

Jenolan Caves Annual Report 2014-2015   Page 48